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Attendee List

NAME LOCATION EMAIL

Helmar Adler Danvers MA eagle.astro@gmail.com

Gary Ahrendts Norton MA gahrendt@wheatonma.edu
Charles Alcock Cambridge MA

Leonard Amburgey Fitchburg MA lla@net]1plus.com

Marvin Baldwin Butlerville IN mbaldO0@hsonline.net

Mary Lou Baldwin Butlerville IN

Timothy Barker Norton MA tbarker@wheatonma.edu
Barry B. Beaman Rockford IL praesepe44 @aol.com

Carol J. Beaman Rockford IL praesepe44 @aol.com

Sara Beck AAVSO HQ MA sara@avso.org

Gary Billings Rockyford AB 0bs681 @gmail.com

Tom Bretl Plymouth MN tcbretl@mac.com

Donna Bretl Plymouth MN

Eric Broens Mol Belgium eric.broens @skynet.be
Leslie Brown Waterford CT Ifbro@conncoll.edu

Tom Callinan Norwich CT crackerbrl@comcast.net
Russell Chabot Oak Creek WI ahynes@wi.rr.com

George Emmons Acton MA

Glen Chaple Townsend MA gchaple@hotmail.com
Marco Ciocca Richmond KY marco.ciocca@eku.edu
Wayne Clark St Louis MO wclark3@cs.com

Nancy Clark St Louis MO

Dr. James Cottle Fiddletown CA jamescottle@earthlink.net
Louis B. Cox Deep River ON loucox@magma.ca

Tim R. Crawford Arch Cape OR tcarchcape@yahoo.com
Carole L. Crawford Arch Cape OR

Kate Davis Arlington MA katedavis@gmail.com
Shelby Delos Johnston RI shelbyd92 @cox.net

Frank Dempsey Pickering ON dempseyfrank @ gmail.com
Dennis di Cicco S&T Magazine MA ddicicco@skyandtelescope.com
Gerald P. Dyck Assonet MA geraldpdyck @yahoo.com
Jaime Garcia Rama Caida Argentina | jgarcia@institutocopernico.org
Owen Gingerich Cambridge MA ginger@cfa.harvard.edu
Miriam Gingerich Cambridge MA

Bill Goff Sutter Creek CA b-goff @sbcglobal.net

Dan Green Cambridge MA dwe_green@eps.harvard.edu
Ed Guinan Villanova PA Edward.Guinan@villanova.edu
Martin R. Hamar Wilton CT mrh@hamarlaser.com




Josch Hambsch Mol Belgium hambsch@telenet.be
Robert Alan Hatch Gainesville FL ufthatch@ufl.edu

Arne Henden AAVSO HQ MA arne @aavso.org

Linda Henden AAVSO HQ MA linda@aavso.org

Anna Sudaric Hillier Lexington MA anna.hillier@verizon.net
Albert Holm Columbia MD albertholm@hotmail.com
Jeff Horne Irvine CA jhorneva@hotmail.com
Valerie Horne Irvine CA

Jerry Horne San Jose CA jdhorne@hotmail.com
Rodney Howe Fort Collins CO ahowe @frii.com
Margarita Karovska Neily Cambridge MA karovska@cfa.harvard.edu
Clark Neily Cambridge MA

Shaun Keller Lexington MA shaun keller@gmail.com
Richard "Doc" Kinne AAVSO HQ MA rkinne@aavso.org
Seiichiro Kiyota Tsukuba Japan skiyotax @gmail.com
Katrien Kolenberg Cambridge MA kkolenbe@cfa.harvard.edu
Michael Koppelman Minnetonka MN michael@slackerastronomy.org
Peter Lake Wonga Park Australia pflake @bigpond.net.au
Arlo U. Landolt Baton Rouge LA landolt@phys.lsu.edu
Kristine Larsen New Britain CT larsen@ccsu.edu

Daniel Lorraine Cranston RI dwlorraine@aol.com
Edward J. Los Nashua NH none given

Gilbert C. Lubcke Middleton WI lubcke @tds.net

Alan MacRobert S&T Magazine MA macrobert@skyandtelescope.com
Mike Mattei Littleton MA micmattei@comcast.net
Will McMain AAVSO HQ MA will@aavso.org

Karen Meech Kaneoeh HI meech@ifa.hawaii.edu
Ken Menzies Framingham MA kenmenstar@gmail.com
Bob Moore Warwick NY N2ixa@optonline.net
Caroline Moore Warwick NY ckm1@optonline.net
Mario Motta Gloucester MA mmotta@massmed.org
Joyce Motta Gloucester MA

Gordon Myers Hillsborough CA gordonmyers@hotmail.com
Bob Naeye S&T Magazine MA rnaeye @skyandtelescope.com
Chris Norris Rosenberg TX chrisnorris1 @mac.com
Paul Norris Quincy MA p.norris1066@verizon.net
John O'Neill Topsfield MA jeoneill13@ gmail.com
Adrian Ormsby Saline MI aormsby1@hfhs.org
Sebastian Otero Buenos Aires Argentina | sebastian@aavso.org
Kevin B. Paxson Spring TX kbpaxson@aol.com
Arthur E. Pearlmutter Auburn MA apearl2@charter.net

John Percy Toronto ON john.percy @utoronto.ca
Richard S. Post Lexington MA rspost@comcast.net
Aaron Price AAVSO HQ MA aaronp@aavso.org

Jamie Riggs Greeley CO jamie.riggs@unco.edu
James Roe Wentzville MO jim.roe@asemonline.org




Yvonne Roe Wentzville MO

Lauren Rosenbaum AAVSO HQ MA lauren@aavso.org

Dustin Hendrickson Somerville MA

Richard Sabo Bozeman MT richard @theglobal .net
Seiichi Sakuma Kawasaki Japan hgc02554 @nifty.com
Nobuko Sakuma Kawasaki Japan

Atsuo Sakuma Kawasaki Japan

Mike Saladyga AAVSO HQ MA mike@aavso.org

Ann Saladyga Somerville MA

Gerry Samolyk Greenfield WI gsamolyk@wi.rr.com
Richard Sanderson Springfield MA rsanderson @springfieldmuseums.org
Frank Schorr Lawrenceville GA fschorr@comcast.net
Charles E. Scovil Stamford CT cescovil@earthlink.net

Dee Sharples Honeoye Falls NY deesharples@yahoo.com

Dr. Jeremy Shears Tarporley UK bunburyobservatory @hotmail.com
Neil Simmons Salem WI neilsimm@gmail.com

Mike Simonsen AAVSO Staff MI mikesimonsen@aavso.org
Irene Simonsen Imlay City MI

George Sjoberg Duxbury MA george.sjoberg@yahoo.com
Linda Sjoberg Duxbury MA

Stephanie Slater Laramie WY stephanie @ caperteam.com
Horace Smith East Lansing MI smith@pa.msu.edu

Jennifer Sokoloski New York NY jeno@astro.columbia.edu
Donn Starkey Auburn IN donn@starkey.ws

Connie Starkey Auburn IN

Christopher Stephan Sebring FL rcobservatory @embargmail.com
Robert Stine Newbury Park CA bobstine @ verizon.net

Chris Stine Newbury Park CA

Vladimir Strelnitski Nantucket MA vladimir@mmo.org

Paula Szkody Seattle WA szkody @astro.washington.edu
Matthew Templeton AAVSO HQ MA matthewt@aavso.org

John Toone Shrewsbury UK enootnhoj@aol.com

Scott Tracy North Granby CT VegalS5S4@Cox.net

Paul A. Valleli Burlington MA valleli@rcn.com

Henri M. van Bemmel Keswick ON hmvb15@rogers.com
Elizabeth O. Waagen AAVSO HQ MA eowaagen@aavso.org

Arline Waagen Arlington MA

Richard Wagner Ottawa ON rick.wagner@rogers.com
Gary Walker South Yarmouth | MA bailyhill@aol.com

Kathy Walker South Yarmouth MA

Brad Walter Lockhart TX bswalter@att.net
Christopher Watson San Diego CA skygeex @ gmail.com

Doug Welch Dundas ON welch@physics.mcmaster.ca
Barbara L. Welther Woburn MA barbara.welther@gmail.com
Winston Wilkerson-Montout | New York NY winston@cooper.edu
Carmen Wilkerson-Montout | New York NY




David Williams Whitestown IN dbwilyumz@tds.net

Tom Williams Houston TX trw @rice.edu

Anna Fay Williams Houston TX

Lee Anne Willson Ames 1A Iwillson@iastate.edu

Patrick Wils Hever Belgium patrickwils@yahoo.com

Robert F. Wing Columbus OH wing@astronomy .ohio-state.edu
Ronald Zissell South Hadley MA rzissell@mtholyoke.edu




